Other (47.5) 8.4 70.4

Adjusted EBITDA $ 1,167.4 $ 1,129.6 $ 891.0

(1) Certain prior year amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current year�s presentation. For the years
ended December 31, 2015 and 2014, $51.8 million and $49.7 million, respectively, of depreciation expense
previously reported as corporate expense was reclassified to depreciation and amortization expense.

Edgar Filing: CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT Corp - Form S-4

Table of Contents 62

22

Edgar Filing: CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT Corp - Form S-4

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

Capital Structure

New CEC will have a significantly decreased debt exposure post-Emergence compared to CEC, with total debt
decreasing from approximately $25 billion as of January 15, 2015 to approximately $9.7 billion. After giving effect to
the Merger and the Restructuring, New CEC�s capital structure will be as follows:

New CEC Equity(1) New CEC Consolidated Debt

As of December 31, 2016, pro forma for the
Merger and the Restructuring

As of December 31, 2016, pro forma for the
Merger and

the Restructuring

(in millions) Amount Total Equity % (in millions) Amount Maturity
CEC Stockholders $ [●] 8.7%
CAC Stockholders $ [●] 32.9% New CEC
CEOC Creditors $ [●] 58.4% Convertible Notes $ 1,119 2024

Total Equity $ [●] 100% Total New CEC Debt $ 1,119

New CEC Enterprise Value(1) New CEOC
Revolving Credit
Facility $ �  2022

(in millions) Amount Total EV % Term Loan $ 1,235 2024
Total Equity $ [●] [●]% Senior Secured Notes(2) $ 330 2020
Total Net Debt $ 8,320 [●]% Other Debt $ 45 2037

Total Enterprise Value [●] 100% Total New CEOC Debt $ 1,610

CERP
Revolving Credit
Facility $ 40 2018
Term Loan $ 2,425 2020
First Lien Bonds $ 1,000 2020
Second Lien Bonds $ 1,150 2021
Other Debt $ 3

Total CERP Debt $ 4,618

CGP
CGPH Revolving Credit
Facility $ �  2019
CGPH Term Loan(3) $ 1,146 2021
CGPH Second Lien
Bonds(3) $ 675 2022
Cromwell Credit
Facility(4) $ 171 2019

$ 297 2020

Edgar Filing: CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT Corp - Form S-4

Table of Contents 64

Baltimore Credit
Facility(5)
Other Debt $ 41

Total CGP Debt $ 2,330

Total Consolidated
Debt(6) $ 9,677
Cash and Cash
Equivalents(7) $ 1,357

Total Net Debt $ 8,320

(1) Calculated based on the $[●] closing price of a share of CEC Common Stock on NASDAQ on [●], 2017, the most
recent practicable trading day prior to the date of this joint proxy statement/prospectus, and after giving effect to
the Emergence Stock Issuance and assuming completion of $1.0 billion of the CEC Common Equity Buyback.

(2) Notes relating to �Harrah�s Philadelphia Casino and Racetrack,� a casino and racetrack property based in Chester,
Pennsylvania owned by Chester Downs & Marina LLC (�Chester Downs�), an indirect subsidiary of CEOC.

(3) Credit facility and notes relating to CGPH, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of CGP that serves as a holding